

## **Proclamation**

The  $\mbox{Gold}\mbox{'}\mbox{n}$  Plump seal is recognized nationwide as one associated with quality and respect; and WHEREAS:

Gold'n Plump Poultry is a successful, homegrown Minnesota company actively working for the good of the community and employing nearly 800 dedicated workers and contracting with nearly 150 Minnesota farmers; and WHEREAS:

Gold'n Plump Poultry supports Minnesota agriculture by providing markets for Minnesota farmers through the purchase of approximately 105,000 tons of corn and 27,000 tons of soybeans annually; and WHEREAS:

Gold'n Plump Poultry supports the promotion of all Minnesota products by implementing into its marketing strategy the "Minnesota Grown" label which reaches approximately 24,500,000 citizens each year; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the faithful employees and growers of Jack Frost/Gold'n Plump Poultry to be the recipients of the 1989 Governor's Minnesota Grown Award, and do also proclaim March 17, 1989 to be

GOLD'N PLUMP DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifteenth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

VERWOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 1989

4 39052 frew Andrew States

SECRETARY OF STATE